
1

10:00 Bonar/
Chapman Circle 
(Fellowship Hall)

6

11:00 Worship 

12:30 Trustees

7 8

9:30 Board of 
Missions (Fellowship 
Hall)

6:00 Board of 
Deacons
(Fellowship Hall)

13

11:00 Worship 
12:30 Deacons Mtg.

14

January 
Newsletter 
Articles Due

1:00 Comfort Shawl 
Ministry

15

6:00 Board of 
Christian Education
(Fellowship Hall)

2

9

16

3

1:00 Ann Clemmer 
Circle
(Fellowship Hall)

10

17

4

11

18

5

11:30 Joyce Reed 
Circle (Piazza Mia)

12

9:00 Coordinating 
Committee 
(Fellowship Hall)

19

20

11:00 Worship

21 22

 

23 24
Church Office 
Closed

 

25
Church Office 
Closed

26

27

11:00 Worship

28 29 30 31

Here’s what’s happening in December
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

How would you prefer to receive your newsletter?
In vivid color on the website (http://www.fbcdover.org) or black & white in the mail.

To respond, one may contact the office at 302-674-1980
if the preference is by mail.

Please be sure we have your current email address.

Scheduled activities 
subject to changes.  Check 
with the Church Office for 

final dates and times. 


