## Here's what's happening in December

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1 10:00 Bonar/ Chapman Circle (Fellowship Hall)	2	3 1:00 Ann Clemmer Circle (Fellowship Hall)	4	5 11:30 Joyce Reed Circle (Piazza Mia)
6 11:00 Worship 12:30 Trustees	7	8 9:30 Board of Missions (Fellowship Hall) 6:00 Board of Deacons (Fellowship Hall)	9	10	11	9:00 Coordinating Committee (Fellowship Hall)
13 11:00 Worship 12:30 Deacons Mtg.	January Newsletter Articles Due  1:00 Comfort Shawl Ministry	6:00 Board of Christian Education (Fellowship Hall)	16	17	18	19
20 11:00 Worship	21	22	23	24 Church Office Closed	25 Church Office Closed	26
27 11:00 Worship	28	29	30	31		
		Scheduled activities subject to changes. Check with the Church Office for final dates and times.				

## How would you prefer to receive your newsletter?

In vivid color on the website (http://www.fbcdover.org) or black & white in the mail.

To respond, one may contact the office at 302-674-1980

if the preference is by mail.

Please be sure we have your current email address.